

CIN: L15421MP2011PLC027287 GSTIN: 23AAGCP3350D1zw Parvati Sweetners And Power Limited

Registered Office: Hall No. 2. Shopping Complex, Gomantika Parisar, Jawahar Chowk, Bhopal- 462003 (MP), Ph. No. 0755 – 4009254, Email: info@parvatisweetners.com

PSPL/SE/PC/2021-22

8th February, 2022

Online filing at www.listing.bseindia.com

To, The General Manager DCS-CRD BSE Ltd. Rotunda Building P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 541347

Symbol: PARVATI

ISIN: INE295Z01015

Subject: Intimation pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 for processing investor's service request by RTAs and norms for furnishing PAN, KYC details and Nomination.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

We would like to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD_ RTAMB/P/CIR/202I/655 dated 3rd November, 2021 regarding the Common and Simplified Norms for processing investor's service request by RTAs and norms for furnishing PAN, KYC details and Nomination, the Sample letter to the respective Physical Shareholders of the Company is being enclosed.

Further, in case of any change in the details of the Physical Shareholders, the Forms for the concerned change have been hosted on the Website of the Company.

You are requested to please take on record the above matter for your reference and record.

Thanking you. Yours faithfully For, Parvati Sweetners And Power Limited

POONAM CHOUKSEY MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN NO.:02110270 Encl. a/a



For Parvati Sweetners and Power Ltd.

Director/Authorised Signatory

Factory : Village Sankhini, Tehsil Bhitarwar, Distt. Gwalior-475220(MP) Ph No.07524-405005



CIN: L15421MP2011PLC027287 GSTIN: 23AAGCP3350D1ZW

Parvati Sweetners And Power Limited

Registered Office: Hall No. 2. Shopping Complex, Gomantika Parisar, Jawahar Chowk, Bhopal- 462003 (MP), Ph. No. 0755 – 4009254, Email: info@parvatisweetners.com

S. No. Date : 20.01.2022 Nameofsole /First Holder Lata Bhageria 1 Address 22/12 PARIJAT J B NAGARANDHERI E MUMBAI, MUMBAI (MH) 400059 SAMPLE Folio No. : L001005 Number of shares held: 412 Second Holder : Third Holder: Dear Shareholder, Sub. : Furnishing of PAN, KYC details and Nomination by holders of physical securities. Ref.: Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD_RTAMB/P/CIR/2021-655 dated November 3, 2021 In compliance with the above SEBI Circular, it is mandated for holders of physical securities to provide their PAN, Email address, Mobile No., Bank Account Details and nomination to the Shape Transfer Agent. We observe from our records that you have not furnished the documents/ details. We request you to furnish the documents / details, as per the table below, to our RTA immediately on receipt of this Letter. Sr. No. Particulars Status as per records Please furnish details in PAN First Holder 1 Please Provide Form No. ISR-1 PAN Second Holder PAN Third Holder 4 Address Already Registered 5 Email Please Provide 6 Mobile no. Please Provide Bank Account details Please Provide Nomination details Please Provide Form No SH-13 P.T.O.

Factory : Village Sankhini, Tehsil Bhitarwar, Distt. Gwalior-475220(MP) Ph No.07524-405005



For Parvati Sweetners and Power Ltd.

Director/Authorised Signatory



CIN: L15421MP2011PLC027287 GSTIN: 23AAGCP3350D1ZW

Parvati Sweetners And Power Limited

Registered Office: Hall No. 2. Shopping Complex, Gomantika Parisar, Jawahar Chowk, Bhopal- 462003 (MP), Ph. No. 0755 - 4009254, Email: info@parvatisweetners.com

> Folios wherein any one of the cited document/ details are not available on or after April 01, 2023, shall be frozen by the Registrars and Share Transfer Agent of the Company (RTA) and you will not be cligible to lodge grievance or avail service request from the RTA and not eligible for receipt of dividend in physical mode.

> As required by the Income Tax Authorities, please link your PAN and Aadhaar by March 31, 2022 or any other date as may be specified by the Central Board of Direct Taxes, if not linked earlier, to avoid freezing of your folio.

> Please also note that after December 31, 2025, the frozen follos shall be referred by RTA/Company to the administering authority under the Benami Transactions (Prohibitions) Act, 1988 and/or Prevention of Money Laundering Act, 2002.

You may get in touch with our RTA for any queries or assistance in this regard at :

M/S. Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd, C 101, 247 Park, L.B.S.Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400083 R&T Services-Shares and Interest on Bonds : 022 - 4918 6270 Fixed Deposits Registry Services : 022 - 4918 6260 Public Issue-Shares and Bonds (Allotment) : 022 - 4918 6200 Fax: 022 - 4918 6060 Toll-free number : 1800 1020 878 Monday - Friday 10:00 AM - 4:00 PM Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For, Parvati Sweetners And Power Limited AMPLE

SD/-

POONAM CHOUKSEY MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN NO.:02110270

Factory : Village Sankhini, Tehsil-Bhitarwar, Distt. Gwalior-475220(MP) Ph No.07524-405005



For Parvati Sweetners and Power Ltd.

Director/Authorised Signatory